JUDGING SCHEDULE

FRIDAY, JULY 4, 2014
SATURDAY, JULY §, 2014
SUNDAY, JULY 6, 2014

Norwood Fairgrounds
48 Alma Street
Norwood, Ontario

SUMMARY
Fri. #1 Fri. #2  Sat. Sun.
Group 1 35 34 42 36
Group 2 23 23 23 18
Group 3 20 20 30 32
Group 4 14 16 17 17
Group 5 10 9 15 11
Group 6 11 9 8 9
Group 7 22 24 26 24
135 135 161 147
Baby Puppies _ 4 _4 1 _9
136 139 168 156
SHOW SECRETARY
MJN Show Services
9 Samya Court
Scarborough ON M1R 2A4

Tel: (416) 759-8593  Fax: (416) 759-7790

www.mjnshowservices.com




FRIDAY, JULY 4,2014 - SHOW #2

RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. M. Macbeth

8:30 a.m.

9:45 a.m.

10:50 a.m.

11:25 am.

W W = =

Aust Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

Briard

Collie (Rough)
German Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Bernese Mtn Dog

Black Russian
Doberman Pinscher

BP - Doberman Pinscher
Neapolitan Mastiff
Newfoundland
Portuguese Wtr Dog
Rottweiler

Siberian Husky

Group Judging Upon

Completion of Breeds

Chinese Shar-Pei
Dalmatian

Keeshond

Poodle (Miniature)
Poodle (Standard)
Group Judging Upon

Completion of Breeds

Lagotto Romagnolo
Pointer

Ret (Flat-Coated)

Ret (Golden)

Ret (Labrador)

Ret (NSDT)

Setter (Irish)

Span (Brittany)

Vizlsa

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

0-0-1-0
2-1-0-0
0-1-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
3-5-0-1
3-2-1-1

0-2-0-0
0-0-2-0
0-0-0-3
0-1

3-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
1-3-1-0

1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
1-1-0-0
1-2-1-0

1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
5-2-1-1
4-8-2-0
1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
2-1-0-0
1-1-1-0

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. S. Gunn

9:00 a.m.

10:15 a.m.

11:10 a.m.

Afghan Hound

Beagle

Borzoi

Dachshund (MLH)

BP - Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)
Deerhound

Irish Wolfhound
Rhodesian

Whippet

Group Judging Upon

Completion of Breeds

Australian Terrier
Bull Terrier (Min)
BP - Bull Terrier (M)
Cairn Terrier

Cesky Terrier

Fox Terrier (S)
Schnauzer (Min)
Skye Terrier

Staff Bull Terrier
W.H.W.T.

Group Judging Upon

Completion of Breeds

Affenpinscher

C.K.C. Spaniel
Chinese Crested

BP - Chinese Crested
Havanese

Italian Greyhound

Pug

Yorkshire Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

0-0-1-0
0-4-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-3-2-0
0-1

0-2-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-2-0-1
I-1-1-1

0-0-0-1
1-2-0-0
1-0

1-0-1-1
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-2-0-0

0-0-0-1
0-2-0-0
1-0-1-0
1-0

0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0

GENERAL SPECIALS

Mr. S. Gunn




FRIDAY, JULY 4, 2014 - SHOW #1

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. M. Chaloux

1:30 p.m.

2:35 p.m.

Bernese Mtn Dog
Black Russian
Doberman Pinscher
Portuguese Wtr Dog
Rottweiler

Siberian Husky
Neapolitan Mastiff
Newfoundland

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Lagotto Romagnolo
Pointer

Ret (Flat-Coated)

Ret (Labrador)

Ret (NSDT)

Setter (Irish)

Span (Brittany)

Vizlsa

Ret (Golden)

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. S. Gunn

1:30 p.m.

3
1
1
4
1
1

Poodle (Miniature)
Dalmatian

Keeshond

Poodle (Standard)
Chinese Shar-Pei
French Bulldog
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. R. Lariviere

2:15 p.m.

Australian Terrier
Bull Terrier (Min)

BP - Bull Terrier (M)
Cairn Terrier

Cesky Terrier

Fox Terrier (S)

Kerry Blue Terrier
Schnauzer (Min)

Staff Bull Terrier
W.HW.T.

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

0-2-0-0
0-0-2-0
0-0-0-2
1-0-0-1
1-1-0-0
1-3-1-0
2-0-0-0
0-0-1-0

1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-1-1-0
4-7-2-0
1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
2-1-0-0
1-1-1-0
4-2-2-1

1-1-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
1-2-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0

0-0-0-1
1-2-0-0
1-0

0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-2-0-0

3:05p.m. 2  Chinese Crested 1-0-1-0
1 BP - Chinese Crested 1-0
1 Havanese 0-0-1-0
1 TItalian Greyhound 0-1-0-0
1 Pomeranian 1-0-0-0
1 BP - Pomeranian 1-0
1 Toy Manchester 0-1-0-0
1 Yorkshire Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Affenpinscher 0-0-0-1
1 C.K.C. Spaniel 0-1-0-0
1 Pug 0-0-1-0
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds
RING 3 - JUDGE: Mrs. J. Pavey
1:30 p.m. 1 Border Collie 0-0-1-0
1 Collie (Rough) 0-1-0-0
6  Shetland Sheepdog 3-2-1-0
RING 3 - JUDGE: Mrs. J. Elford
1:55pm. 1  AustCattle Dog 0-0-1-0
3 Australian Shepherd 2-1-0-0
1 Briard 0-1-0-0
9  German Shepherd 3-5-0-1
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds
2:45p.m. 1  Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0
4  Beagle 0-4-0-0
1 Borzoi 0-0-1-0
6  Dachshund (MLH) 1-3-2-0
1 BP - Dachshund (MLH) 0-1
2 Dachshund (MS) 0-2-0-0
1 Deerhound 0-0-0-1
1 Irish Wolfthound 0-1-0-0
3 Rhodesian 0-2-0-1
4 Whippet 1-1-1-1
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds
GENERAL SPECIALS

Mr. M. Chaloux




SATURDAY, JULY 5,2014

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mrs. J. Elford

Lagotto Romagnolo
Pointer

Pointer (GSH)

Ret (Flat-Coated)

Ret (Golden)

Ret (NSDT)

Setter (Irish)

Span (Am Cocker)
Span (Brittany)

Span (Eng Cocker)
Vizlsa

Ret (Labrador)

BP - Ret (Labrador)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. J. Walton

11:05 a.m.

LUNCH
12:50 p.m.

Afghan Hound

Beagle

Borzoi

Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)

Irish Wolthound
Rhodesian

Whippet

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Chinese Crested

BP - Chinese Crested
Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Pekingese

Pomeranian
Affenpinscher

C.K.C. Spaniel

Pug

Yorkshire Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. R. Lariviere

9:00 a.m.

1
3
5
2
2
1
1
5
2
7

Boxer

Neapolitan Mastiff
Bernese Mtn Dog
Black Russian
Doberman Pinscher
BP - Doberman Pinsch
Newfoundland
Portuguese Wtr Dog
Rottweiler

Siberian Husky

1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
1-1-0-0
4-2-2-1
1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
2-1-0-0
0-1-0-1
1-1-1-0
4-8-4-0
0-1

0-0-1-0
0-4-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-3-1-0
0-2-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-2-0-1
1-2-2-1

1-0-1-0
1-0

0-2-1-0
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
2-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-1-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0

2

St. Bernard
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. S. Gunn

10:35 am.. 8

German Shepherd

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. M. Chaloux

10:55 a.m.

4
1
1
6
1
7

Australian Shepherd
BP - Australian Shep
BP - Bearded Collie
Border Collie

Collie (Rough)
Shetland Sheepdog
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. D. Heck

0-2-0-0

3-4-0-1

12:30 p.m. 4  Poodle (Standard) 1-2-1-0
1 French Bulldog 0-1-0-0
3 Poodle (Miniature) 1-1-0-1

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds
1:05p.m. 1 Australian Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Border Terrier 1-0-0-0
3 Bull Terrier (Min) 2-1-0-0
2 BP - Bull Terrier (M 1-1
1 Cairn Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Fox Terrier (S) 0-1-0-0
3 Schnauzer (Min) 1-2-0-0
3 Scottish Terrier 2-0-1-0
1 Skye Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Staff Bull Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 W.HW.T. 0-2-0-0
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds
GENERAL SPECIALS
Mr. J. Walton
JUNIOR HANDLING

Saturday, July 5, 2014

RING 3 - 12:15 p.m.

Please Note: Juniors must sign up by 11:15 a.m.




RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. D. Heck

9:00 a.m.

9:45 a.m.

10:45 a.m.

LUNCH
12:30 p.m.

1:25 p.m.
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Affenpinscher
Pekingese

Pug

Chinese Crested

BP - Chinese Crested
Havanese

Pomeranian

Yorkshire Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Beagle

Borzoi

Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)

Irish Wolthound
Whippet

Afghan Hound

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Bernese Mtn Dog
Black Russian
Neapolitan Mastiff
Newfoundland
Portuguese Wtr Dog
Rottweiler

St. Bernard

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Lagotto Romagnolo
Pointer (GSH)

Ret (Flat-Coated)

Ret (NSDT)

Setter (Irish)

Span (Eng Cocker)
Vizlsa

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Aust Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
BP - Australian Shep
BP - Bearded Collie

SUNDAY, JULY 6,2014

0-0-0-1
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-1-0
1-1

0-2-1-0
2-0-0-0
0-1-0-0

0-3-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-3-1-0
0-2-0-0
1-1-0-1
0-1-1-1
0-0-1-0

1-6-0-0
0-0-2-0
3-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-3-0-1
1-1-0-0
0-2-0-0

1-0-0-0
1-0-2-0
1-3-1-0
1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-1-1-0

0-0-1-0
2-1-0-0
0-1

1 BP - Belgian Shepher 1-0
7  Border Collie 1-4-1-1
1 Collie (Rough) 0-1-0-0
8  German Shepherd 3-4-0-1
4 Shetland Sheepdog 1-1-1-1
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds
RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. J. Walton
10:00 am. 1 Boxer 0-1-0-0
1 Doberman Pinscher 0-0-0-1
1 BP - Doberman Pinsch 0-1
7  Siberian Husky 2-4-1-0
10:25am. 1  Australian Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Border Terrier 1-0-0-0
3 Bull Terrier (Min) 2-1-0-0
2 BP - Bull Terrier (M 1-1
3 Cairn Terrier 1-0-1-1
1 Fox Terrier (S) 0-1-0-0
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 1-0-0-0
3 Schnauzer (Min) 1-2-0-0
1 Skye Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Staff Bull Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 W.HW.T. 0-2-0-0
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds
11:25am. 1 Pointer 0-0-1-0
7  Ret (Golden) 4-1-1-1
13 Ret (Labrador) 4-7-2-0
1 BP - Ret (Labrador) 0-1
12:20 p.m. 2 Poodle (Miniature) 1-1-0-0
1 Dalmatian 0-0-1-0
1 French Bulldog 0-1-0-0
5 Poodle (Standard) 2-2-1-0
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds
GENERAL SPECIALS

Ms. D. Heck




CHANGE OF JUDGE

Mr. R. Slay is unable to fulfill his judging assignment. With C.K.C. permission, Mr. M. Chaloux will judge his
entire assignment in his place except German Shephere Dogs. Mr. S. Gunn will judge German Shepherd Dogs on
Saturday, July 5, 2014.

Exhibitors affected by this change, may withdraw their entry, in writing, up to one hour before the judging of their
breed. Exhibitors may also enter under the change of judge provided they are entered on one of the other days.
Entries must be received no later than ONE HOUR BEFORE THE START OF THE SHOW.

Directions:

From West (Peterborough area): Take Highway 7 East into Norwood, right on 45, left onto Alma and straight to
the Fairgrounds, or, from Highway 7, turn right on Elm Street and proceed to Fairgrounds.

From West (Toronto area): Take Highway 401 East to Highway 45 (Baltimore Road), North on 45 to Norwood.
Turn right on Alma and proceed to Fairgrounds.

From East (Centre Hastings): Take Highway 7 West into Norwood, turn left on Elm Street and proceed to
Fairgrounds.

From South-East: Travel West to Highway 30, North on 30. West of Campbellford, take 35 to 45 and travel North
(right), OR travel North on 30 to Highwy 7 and turn West (left) into Norwood (see map below).

From North: Take Highway 40 or 46 South to Highway 7, travel West (right) into Norwood to Elm Street.
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